
QUINQUENNIAL INSPECTORS 

Appointed by the Parishes of Durham Diocese as at April 2024 and able to take on new inspections. 

Name Address Phone 

Mr Michael Atkinson* Architecture & Heritage, Stocksfield, 
Tyne and Wear, NE30 2HH 

0780 0593347 

michaelatkinson1976@yahoo.co.uk 

info@atkinsonarchitecture.co.uk 

Mr John Barnes* JABA Architects Ltd., Selah House, 
Renwick, Penrith, CA10 1JZ  

01768 898021 

info@jabaarchitect.co.uk 

Mr Tony Barnes* 11A Struan Terrace, East Boldon, Tyne 
& Wear, NE36 0EA 

0191 5364400 / 07714 336084 

b3.architecture@btconnect.com 

tonybarnes107@gmail.com 

Christopher J Blackburn* 

RIBA Register of Conservation 
Architects as a ‘specialist 
conservation architect’ (SCA) 

RIBA Architect Ltd, Burnside House, 2B 
Shaftoe Crescent, Hexham, 
Northumberland NE46 3DS 

01434 600454 / 07543 272451 

chris@christopherblackburn-architect.co.uk  

Mr Christopher Cotton* Airey Cottage, Dam Lane, 3 Whinfield, 
Leavening, Malton, YO17 9SH 

07918 509555 

chris@christophercottonarchitect.com 

Ms Sam Dixon Jane Darbyshire and David Kendall Ltd, 
Milmount, Ponteland Road, 
NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE, NE5 3AL 

0191 286 0811 

samd@jddk.co.uk 

Mr Kevin Doonan* Architect Ltd, 16 Hallstile Bank, 
Hexham, Northumberland, NE46 3PQ 

01434 601020 

kevin@doonanarchitects.co.uk 

Ms Sarah Harrison* Harrison Architects Studio Ltd, Unit 5, 
South Acomb Farm, Bywell, 
Northumberland, NE43 7AQ 

07917633737 

Sarah@harrison-architects.com 

Mr Jamie Holden Studio Tamacoco Architects, The 
Danesmead Wing, 33 Fulford Cross, 
York, YO10 4PB 

079200 48076 jamie@studiotamacoco.co.uk 

Mr Geoff Holland* Geoffrey Holland Architect, Innovation 
Centre, York Science Park, Heslington, 
YORK, YO10 5DG 

07773 787475  

gh@hollandarchitect.co.uk. 

 

Mr Peter Lewis 

RICS 

Lewis Surveying Associates Ltd, Aske 
Stables, Aske, Richmond, North 
Yorkshire, DL10 5 HG 

01748 824713 / 07715758719 

www.lewissurveying.co.uk 

Mr David Jowett 25 Roseworth Avenue, Gosforth, 
Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3 1NB 

0191 246 0838 / 07788 710 204 

david@davidjowett-architect.co.uk 

Ms Ulrike Knox*  
 

Knox McConnell Architects,  
9 Victoria Park, Saltaire, BRADFORD, 
BD18 4RL 

012274 773388 / 07793 877570 E-
Uli@knoxmcconnell.com 

Mr Hugh P Massey  205 Park Road, South Moor, STANLEY, 
DH9 7QE 

01207280095 

hugh.massey@hughmasseyarchitects.co.uk 

central.admin@hughmasseyarchitects.co.uk  

Maya Polenz* 

Accredited Conservation Architect 
Historic Environment Advisor 

Polenz Architects 07840 077028 

heritage@polenz.co.uk  
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Ms Leanne Pratt* Padgett White Architects Ltd.,   4 
Hunwick Hall Farm, Church Lane, 
Hunwick, Crook, DL15 0JS 

01388 665703 

leannepratt@pw-architects.co.uk 

Ms Louise Priestman* 
Conservation Architect (MA 
MArch RIBA AABC IHBC)  

 

Shaw and Jagger Architects, 14-15 
Regent Parade, Harrogate, HG1 5AW 

07495331480 / 01423 532950 
louise@shawandjagger.com 

Ms Philippa Ramsay 
ARCHITECT  BA (Hons) MArch  

Nicholson Nairn Ltd Bishops Court, 
Rectory Lane, Whickham, NE16 4PA 

0191 4203090 

p.ramsay@nicholsonnairn.co.uk 

Ms Bryony Roff* 

 

Spence & Dower, 
25 Main Street, Ponteland, Newcastle 
upon Tyne, NE20 9NH 

01661 820071 

bryony@spenceanddower.co.uk 

Beck Smith Xsite Architecture, Arch 6, Stepney 
Bank, Newcastle-Upon-Tyne NE1 2NP 

01912872161 

becky@xsitearchitecture.co.uk  

Alexa Stephens PB Architects, 10 High Street, 
Tadcaster, LS24 9AT 

0113 281 2000 

pbp@pbarchitects.co.uk  

Mr John Taylor 

 

The Studio,  
64 High West Road, Crook, DL15 9NT 

01388 767124 

studio@jt-architects.co.uk 

Mr Adam Vaughan 

 

Jane Darbyshire and David Kendall Ltd, 
Milmount, Ponteland Road, 
NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE, NE5 3AL 

0191 286 0811 

adamv@jddk.co.uk 

Mr Mark Watt 

 

Savills, Coniscliffe Road, Darlington 
DL3 7JX          

01325 462966 

mwatt@savills.com 

Mr Ian Wells*, CHARTERED  

ARCHITECT with conservation 
accreditation  

Countryside Consultants, Townhead, 
Alston, Cumbria, CA9 3SL, (Also 
with office on Tyneside) 

01434 381906 / 07766 258581 

ian@countryside-consultants.co.uk 

 

Mr John White  Padgett White Architects Ltd.,   4 
Hunwick Hall Farm, Church Lane, 
Hunwick, Crook, DL15 0JS 

01388 665703 

johnwhite@pw-architects.co.uk 

Ms Joanna Wylie Acanthus DA, 8 Hawthorn Rd, 
Newcastle upon Tyne NE3 4DE 

01912842813 

joanna.wylie@acanthusda.com 

*Understood to be ‘Architect Accredited in Building Conservation’ 
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